

Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Mary L. Adams, seconded by Supervisor Chris Lopez to:

Agreement No.: A-17132

- a. Approve and authorize the County Administrative Officer, or designee, to participate in the Pacific Gas and Electric Government K-12 Energy Efficiency Program by executing a non-standard agreement to replace gas water heaters with highly efficient electric heat pump water heaters in several County facilities for a project valued at \$238,090 at no cost to the County; and
- b. Approve and authorize the County Administrative Officer, or designee, to enter into, execute, and deliver all documents necessary to implement this project subject to review and approval of the Office of the County Counsel as to form and legality.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 22nd day of October 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, and Adams

NOES: None

ABSENT: Supervisor Askew

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting October 22, 2024.

Dated: October 28, 2024

File ID: A 24-489 Agenda Item No.: 43 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Vicente Ramirez, Deputy